1) Other net assets calculated as Inventories + Trade receivables + Non-current
investments + Current tax assets + Other assets less Trade payables + deferred tax
liabilities + Other liabilities at the end of the year. 2) Net cash/(debt) calculated as the
Cash & cash equivalents (Cash and bank balances + current Investments) less Total
debt (Short-term and Long-term borrowings) at the end of the period.

Pg. 8

1,206 649

34.7%
28.1%

Q1 FY24 Q1 FY25

Adjusted PAT (INR Million) Margin (%)

Q1FY25 Business performance overview

3,476

2,307

Q1 FY24 Q1 FY25

Operational Revenue (INR Million)

1,688 874

48.6%
37.9%

Q1 FY24 Q1 FY25

Adjusted EBITDA (INR Million) Margin (%)

2,247

1,486

Q1 FY24 Q1 FY25

Pharma CDMO (INR Million)

753
321

Q1 FY24 Q1 FY25

Spec Chem (INR Million)

477 500

Q1 FY24 Q1 FY25

Formulations & Others
(INR Million)

Consolidated Financials

Due to the nature of the CDMO business, Quarterly comparisons are not ideal

Note: 1) Adjusted EBITDA includes one-time adjustments of INR 55.7Mn, comprising largely an ESOP charge
2)Segmental revenue break-up adjusted for classification purpose.

Combined Business:
Proforma Metrics

Q1FY25

Pg. 10

Proforma Merged Entity

Merged CompanyQ1 FY25
INR Mn

2,307 2,520 4,827

874 491 1,365

37.9% 19.5% 28.3%

649 189 838

28.1% 7.5% 17.4%

24.2% 36.4% 30.5%

15.8% 29.6% 21.1%

2.3x (0.7x) 0.6x

Revenue

Adjusted EBITDA

Adjusted EBITDA margin %

Adjusted PAT

RoCE

RoE

(Net Debt) / Net Cash to Adj.
EBITDAx

Adjusted PAT margin %

Note: In Q1FY25- Cohance EBITDA includes adjustments for one-time costs of Rs 25mn; Suven EBITDA includes one-time adjustments of Rs 55.7mn
Source:  Cohance LifeSciences Website published Investor Presentation

Pg. 11

Proforma Merged Entity - Combined business mix

Merged Company

Sales Mix
(Q1FY25)

API++
78%

CDMO
22%

CDMO
78%

Formulations &
Others
22%

CDMO
51%

API++
49%

[…]

Net Working Capital (as days of sales) 128 113 132 125 153 147 NWC / Revenue * 365 days

43.3% 42.2% 36.1% 37.6% 42.9% 47.6%

PPE (as % of sales) 1,527 1,918 1,663 4,203 2,607 1,035 PPE / Revenue

Capex spend during the year (INR M) 9.0% 9.5% 6.4% 15.7% 10.9% 4.5%

Capex spend (as % of sales) 0.1x 0.4x 0.7x 0.2x 0.5x 0.6x Capex spend / Revenue

(Net Debt)/ Net Cash to adjusted EBITDA
(x times) 5,402 6,670 8,735 9,087 7,394 7,008 Net Debt / Adjusted EBITDA

Adjusted EBIT (INR M) Adjusted EBITDA - Depreciation and Amortization

Avg Capital employed (INR M) 13,949 15,192 17,833 21,350 24,001 22,983 Avg of opening and closing Capital employed (Net fixed assets +
NWC + other net assets)

ROCE (%) 38.7% 43.9% 49.0% 42.6% 30.8% 30.5% Adjusted EBIT / Avg. Capital employed

Avg Shareholder's funds (INR M) 14,460 16,924 22,724 25,944 27,326 27,576 Avg of Opening and closing shareholder's funds

ROE (%) 27.8% 29.8% 26.0% 26.1% 21.0% 21.1% Adjusted PAT / Avg Shareholder's funds

# calculated based on Proforma P&L and Balance Sheet of Suven + Cohance combined

Suven + Cohance Combined Ratios – Snapshot

Combined Business:
Proforma Metrics FY24

Pg. 36

Proforma Merged Entity

Merged CompanyFY24
INR Mn

10,514 13,408 23,922

4,350 4,183 8,534

41.4% 31.2% 35.7%

3,194 2,545 5,738

30.4% 19.0% 24.0%

34.8% 27.4% 30.8%

18.7% 24.9% 21.0%

1.8x (0.9x) 0.5x

Revenue

Adjusted EBITDA

Adjusted EBITDA margin %

Adjusted PAT

RoCE

RoE

(Net Debt) / Net Cash to Adj.
EBITDAx

Adjusted PAT margin %

Note: In FY24- Cohance EBITDA includes adjustments for one-time costs of Rs 184mn and ESOPs costs of Rs 432mn; Suven EBITDA includes one-time adjustments of Rs 211mn
Source:  Cohance LifeSciences Website published Investor Presentation

Pg. 37

Proforma Merged Entity - Combined business mix

Merged Company

Sales Mix
(FY24) API++

67%

CDMO
33%

CDMO
83%

Formulations &
Others